301 W. Main St., Carrboro,

Town of Carrboro NC 27510

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-423 Name:

Type: Agendas Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 2/14/2018 In control: Board of Aldermen

On agenda: 2/20/2018 Final action:

Title: Amendment to Capital Project Ordinance for the Homestead-Chapel Hill High School Multi-use Path

and Authorization for Contract Amendment

PURPOSE: The purpose of this item is to provide the Board of Aldermen with an opportunity to
consider appropriating $73,980 from the Bond Fund to the greenway project for additional costs
associated with installation of the bridge and to authorize an amendment for this addition.

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Attachment A - Amendment to Capital Project Ordinance
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
TITLE:

Amendment to Capital Project Ordinance for the Homestead-Chapel Hill High School Multi-
use Path and Authorization for Contract Amendment

PURPOSE: The purpose of this item is to provide the Board of Aldermen with an opportunity to consider
appropriating $73,980 from the Bond Fund to the greenway project for additional costs associated with
installation of the bridge and to authorize an amendment for this addition.

DEPARTMENT: Planning, Finance

CONTACT INFORMATION: Trish McGuire, pmcguire@townofcarrboro.org
<mailto:pmcguire@townofcarrboro.org>, 919-918-7327; Arche McAdoo, amcadoo@townofcarrboro.org
<mailto:amcadoo@townofcarrboro.org>, 919-918-7439

INFORMATION: Construction for the Homestead -Chapel Hill High School Multi-use Path got underway in
summer 2016 and continued through December 2016. The contractor’s bridge design team encountered some
delays in bridge substructure details early in 2017 that prevented the resumption of work. Those details have
been resolved and the construction details for the bridge approved. Work on the project has resumed and the
bulk of construction activities are now scheduled for completion in July 2018. The attached ordinance (
Attachment A) includes amendments to increase construction costs by $73,980 and to authorize the Town
Manager to execute a contract amendment with Fred Smith, Company, Inc.

FISCAL & STAFF IMPACT: The fiscal impact of the recommended action is the allocation of $73,980
in Bond funds available from projects that were completed under budget.

RECOMMENDATION: Itis recommended that the Board of Aldermen approve the amendment to the

Town of Carrboro Page 1 of 2 Printed on 7/10/2025

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 17-423, Version: 1

Homestead - Chapel Hill High School Multi-use Path Capital Project Ordinance transferring funds from the
Bond Fund to this project (Attachment A) and authorizing the Town Manager to execute a contract amendment.

Town of Carrboro Page 2 of 2 Printed on 7/10/2025

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

